That the sale certificate dated 29.03.2019 shall 

form an integral part of thls OBED OF CERTIFlCATE OF SALE. The sale certificate 

dated 29.03.2019 is anne,cure herewith as Annexure -A 

2. That the Second Party/ Purchaser has already paid a sale consideration of Rs. 

31,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty -One Crores} for the Said Pr<>perty and the receipt 

of the same has been acknowledged by the erstwhile HDFC Ltd in the said Sale 

Certificate. 

3. That the erstwhile HDFC 1,td has already handed over the possession of the Said 

Property on 29.03.2019 on an "as is where isw and •as is what 1s" condition to the